Al Khor International School Al Khor Community PO Box: 22166 Doha, Qatar T: +974 4473 3688 / 4666 F: +974 4473 4671 www.akis.sch.ga

مـدرينيــــة الــخــور الــدوليــــة AL KHOR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL



ADMIN-HR/1113/2022

28 December 2022

To whom it may concern,

This is to confirm that **Sujith Soundarraj** staff number **5411**, is a bona fide employee of Al Khor International School.

Al Khor International School (AKIS) employ him full-time as **Deputy Head of CBSE Junior** since **25 September 2022.**

The above named employee is on **Married with Children contract status** and under contract until **31 March 2023** and renewable by mutual agreement.

He currently resides at the following address;

Villa NO - 23 Street 728 Zone 74 Al Khor – Qatar

The above information is given at the request of the employee and Al Khor International School accepts no responsibility or liability.

Yours sincerely,

STEPHEN WILLIAMS Lead – Human Resources Al Khor International School

